
PCED153 

 
         PC.DEC/153/Corr. 
Organization for Security and Co-operation in Europe  13 February 1997 
Permanent Council        
         Original:  ENGLISH 
  

101st Plenary Meeting 
PC Journal No. 101, Agenda item 2 
 
 

DECISION No. 153/Corrected reissue(*) 
 
 
 The Permanent Council approves the following reductions of budget items in the 
unified budget for 1996: 
 
Budget Budget Approved Proposed Proposed 
Item No. Item Budget Reduction Revised 
  ATS ATS Budget 
    ATS 
 
10 Experts to Ukraine 300,000 - 300,000 0

12 Other Short Term Missions 1,000,000 - 200,000 800,000

22 Conferences 54,796,984 - 3,000,000 51,796,984

24 Senior Council Meetings 2,848,000 - 2,073,914 774,086

57 The Minsk Process 17,762,000 - 3,710,846 14,051,154

59 Assist. Group to Chechnya 16,919,000 - 3,000,000 13,919,000

61 Mission to Georgia 17,884,000 - 2,000,000 15,884,000

63 Mission to Latvia 6,749,000 - 500,000 6,249,000

64 Mission to Moldova 7,962,204 - 500,000 7,462,204

68 Mission to Skopje 5,770,000 - 1,000,000 4,770,000
  
 Total reduction   16,284,760 

 

                                                 
(*)  Incorporates correction to introductory sentence. 


